

## Ushakiran Finance Limited

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uflfinance.com

10.10.2020

The Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phirozee Jeejee Bhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of undertaking regarding functionality of the website of the company as per regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015 -Reg.

\*\*\*\*

We are herewith enclosing an undertaking for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 regarding website of the company is functional and updated in accordance with regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015 for your kind perusal and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for Ushakiran Finance Limited

SANJANA

Popular depart to Committee and Technology (1994) and Technology (

(Sanjana Jain) Company secretary

Encl: As Above



## Ushakiran Finance Limited

CIN No: L65923TG1986PLC006294

405, Raghava Ratna Towers, Chirag Ali lane, Hyderabad-500 001.
Ph: 2320 1073, Fax: (040) 2320 4273
E-mail: ushakiranfinance@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.uflfinance.com

## UNDERTAKING

We hereby undertake and state that the website of the company i.e., Ushakiran Finance Limited, <a href="www.uflfinance.com">www.uflfinance.com</a> is functioning and has been updated in accordance with regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

for Ushakiran Finance Limited

SANJANA JAIN

Digitally signed by SANJARALAM

Dic Cells, ownersharout,
2.8.4.30—c606cd925939sp8ff7cas 466bc11701c547678b

2.8.4.30—c606cd925498sp8ff7cas 466bc11701c547678b

did 1-04.0085c4975-548sbb44, postalCode-590015,
sh-TELANGANA,
serbilariumber-acail d0793c24sb62011ccd2011bE-3c5731

dd 86060000006b447308c238011729, cmcGANJANA, JAN

Date: 2003.10.10.0065652-7016

(Sanjana Jain) Company secretary

Date:10.10.2020 Place: Hyderabad